State Administered Programs/Contracts

Program/Contract

SFY 11-12 TANF Funds

Status of Program Funding

Contact

Current contracts with end dates ranging

Johnsie Hassan

Advantage Schools $500,000 from 9/30/11 to 6/30/13. _ 518-473-4463
Johnsie.Hassan@ocfs.state.ny.us
Beth Mooney
DA(; T,I;{ocgevx[o{::g{ﬁe $0 Currently funded through 3/31/12. 518-473-2536
P Elizabeth.Mooney@otda.state.ny.us
Alternatives to Haroon Mall
Detention/Alternatives to $0 Currently funded through 6/30/11. 518-486-6236
Residential Placement Haroon.Mall@ocfs.state.ny.us
Luke Posniewski
ATTAIN - Technology Labs $0 Currently funded through 7/31/11. 518-473-2521
Luke.Posniewski@otda.state.ny.us
Current programs are operational until Luke Posniewski
Bridge $102,000 8/31/11. A plan for utilizing the SFY 11- 518-473-2521
12 funds is being developed. Luke.Posniewski@otda.state.ny.us
Peter Lansburg
Build NY $0 Currently funded through 6/30/12. 518-473-2513
Peter.Lansburg@otda.state.ny.us
Kathleen Dougherty
Career Pathways $0 Currently funded through 1/31/12. 518-473-2552
Kathleen.Dougherty@otda.state.ny.us
Robert Resnick
Caretaker Relative $51,000 Currently funded through 11/30/11. 518-402-6775
Robert.Resnick@ocfs.state.ny.us
Kathleen Dougherty
Centro of Oneida $25,000 Currently funded through 6/30/12. 518-473-2552
Kathleen.Dougherty@otda.state.ny.us
Steve Redler
Community Reinvestment $0 Currently funded through 8/31/11. 518-474-7790
Steve.Redler@ocfs.state.ny.us
. . Kathleen Dougherty
Cc')l'nrqarr?snc;tr)t/a?izlrl\lt(lgg?l';or $112,000 Currently funded through 6/30/12. 518-473-2552
P Kathleen.Dougherty@otda.state.ny.us
N Archiah Philips
Disability A((E;'Xg;cy Program $98,000 Currently funded through 12/31/11. 518-474-9109
Archiah.Phillips@otda.state.ny.us
. Currently funded through 10/31/11. A plan Kathleen Dougherty
Displaced H?gﬂg? ker Program $546,000 is under development for the SFY 11-12 518-473-2552
funds. Kathleen.Dougherty@otda.state.ny.us
Luke Posniewski
Educational Resources (ER) $0 Currently funded through 12/31/11. 518-473-2521
Luke.Posniewski@otda.state.ny.us
Emergency Needs for the Linda Camoin
gency $176,000 Currently funded through 8/31/12. 518-473-1099

Homeless (ENHP)

Linda.Camoin@otda.state.ny.us




Currently funded through 6/30/12.
Supplemental allocations are being

Susanne Haag

Green Jobs Corps 2 Program $0 . . 518-486-6291
developed using unprogrammed prior year
funds Susanne.Haag@otda.state.ny.us
Gty ol Do
Health Care Jobs 2 Program $0 de\F/)e?Io Ui Lrrona ?ior oo 518-408-4972
funds P g tnprog priory KathrynM.Couser@otda.state.ny.us
Bernadette Johnson
Home Visiting $0 Currently funded through 9/30/11. 518-402-6770
Bernadette.Johnson@ocfs.state.ny.us
Luke Posniewski
EmLolgalmlzaetrggfc;iﬁ;/(ﬁ\l/%) $0 Currently funded through 4/30/12. 518-473-2521
ploy Luke.Posniewski@otda.state.ny.us
New York State Refugee Wanda Byrd
Resettlement Program $102,000 Currently funded through 11/30/11. 518-402-3028
(NYSRRAP) Wanda.Byrd@otda.state.ny.us
Non-Residential Domestic Contracts will be listed in Non-Residential
Violence $510,000 Currently funded through 6/30/11. Domestic Violence services LCM to be released.
Rochester- Genesee Regional Currently funded through 9/30/11. A plan Kathleen Dougherty
Transportation Authority $82,000 for utilizing the SFY 11-12 funds is under 518-473-2552
(R-GRTA) development. Kathleen.Dougherty@otda.state.ny.us
Colleen Jannicelli
Settlement House $500,000 Currently funded through 5/31/12. 518-474-8627
Colleen.Jannicelli@otda.state.ny.us
. - Ann-Marie Yeates
Strengthening Families through $200,000 Currently funded through 5/31/11. 518-408-8008

Stronger Fathers Program

Ann-Marie.Y eates@otda.state.ny.us

Summer Youth Employment
Program (SYEP)

$15.5M (State Funds)

Currently funded through 9/30/11.

Melissa Alexander
518-473-3018
Melissa.Alexander@otda.state.ny.us

Supplemental Homelessness

Andrea Collins

Intervention (SHIP) $205,000 Currently funded through 8/31/11. 518-486-6102
Andrea.Collins@otda.state.ny.us
. . Kimberly Smith
SZEgoLthnHOKZLnI?ng; E:';'A')es $508,000 Currently funded through 11/30/11. 518-473-88968
g Kimberly.Smith@dfa.state.ny.us
Anne Ball
TANF Preventive Services $610,000 Currently funded through 6/30/11. 518-473-8267
Anne.Ball@ocfs.state.ny.us
Supplementl alocaonsar b Lioby MGinn
Transitional Jobs 2 Program $0 de\F/)e?Io ed using unoroarammed ?ior car 518-486-6157
P g unprog priory Elizabeth.McGinn@otda.state.ny.us
funds.
. .. Currently funded through 12/31/11. A plan Beth Mooney
Was;SIL:) bsr:qdeﬁfa(v'l\'/rggillitgnal $950,000 for using the SFY 11-12 funds is being 518-473-2536
ploy developed. Elizabeth.Mooney@otda.state.ny.us
. Kathleen Dougherty
Welfare to ngelfgs/e Metropolitan $250,000 Currently funded through 5/31/12, 518-473-2552
g Kathleen.Dougherty@otda.state.ny.us
Currently funded through 2/29/12. A plan Kathleen Dougherty
Wheels for Work (WFW) $144,000 for utilizing the SFY 11-12 funds is being 518-473-2552

developed.

Kathleen.Dougherty@otda.state.ny.us




